AME, Inc.
1
AME8500 µProcessor Supervisory
Rev.T.04
l  Small Packages: SOT-23/TSOT-23, SOT-89
l  Tight Voltage Threshold Tolerance ---±1.50%
l  Wide Temperature Range ------ -40oC to 85oC
            l  Low Quiescent Current < 3.0µA

V IN Threshold
Voltage (V TH)
n Ordering Information
Operating Ambient Temperature Range
Number of Pins
Package Type
Pin Configuration
Special Feature
Reset Time (TD2NOM)
VIN Threshold Voltage (VTH)
AME8500   x  x  x  x  x  x  xx   x
Output Driver Option
AME, Inc.
5
AME8500 µProcessor Supervisory
Rev.T.04
n Ordering Information (contd.)
Note: ww represents the date code and pls refer to the Date Code Rule before the Package Dimension.
         * A line on top of the first letter represents lead free plating such as BCH
Pls consult AME sales office or authorized Rep./Distributor for the availability of output voltage or package type.
Part Number Marking* VTH Voltage Package
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range
AME8500AEETAA16 BCHww 1.60V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAA16L BCHww 1.60V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAA16Z BCHww 1.60V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAA16Y BCHww 1.60V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAA21 ASVww 2.10V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAA21L ASVww 2.10V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAA21Z ASVww 2.10V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAA21Y ASVww 2.10V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAD20 ALXww 2.00V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAD20L ALXww 2.00V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAD20Z ALXww 2.00V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAD20Y ALXww 2.00V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAD26 AGWww 2.63V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAD26L AGWww 2.63V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAD26Z AGWww 2.63V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAD26Y AGWww 2.63V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAD29 ARYww 2.93V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAD29L ARYww 2.93V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAD29Z ARYww 2.93V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAD29Y ARYww 2.93V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAE20 AUAww 2.00V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAE20L AUAww 2.00V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAE20Z AUAww 2.00V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAE20Y AUAww 2.00V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAE21 AVGww 2.10V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAE21L AVGww 2.10V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAE21Z AVGww 2.10V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAE21Y AVGww 2.10V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME, Inc.
6
µProcessor SupervisoryAME8500
Rev.T.04
Part Number Marking* VTH Voltage Package
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range
AME8500AEETAE23 BAUww 2.32V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAE23L BAUww 2.32V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAE23Z BAUww 2.32V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAE23Y BAUww 2.32V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAE26 ASJww 2.63V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAE26L ASJww 2.63V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAE26Z ASJww 2.63V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAE26Y ASJww 2.63V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAE29 ALYww 2.93V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAE29L ALYww 2.93V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAE29Z ALYww 2.93V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAE29Y ALYww 2.93V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAE31 AUBww 3.08V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAE31L AUBww 3.08V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAE31Z AUBww 3.08V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAE31Y AUBww 3.08V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAE46 ATSww 4.63V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAE46L ATSww 4.63V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAE46Z ATSww 4.63V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAE46Y ATSww 4.63V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC

AME8500AEETAF16Z ATEww 1.60V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF16Y ATEww 1.60V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
n Ordering Information (contd.)
AME, Inc.
7
AME8500 µProcessor Supervisory
Rev.T.04
n Ordering Information (contd.)
Part Number Marking* VTH Voltage Package
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range
AME8500AEETAF20 BDTww 2.00V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF20L BDTww 2.00V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF20Z BDTww 2.00V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF20Y BDTww 2.00V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF21 ASKww 2.10V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF21L ASKww 2.10V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF21Z ASKww 2.10V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF21Y ASKww 2.10V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF23 ATTww 2.32V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF23L ATTww 2.32V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF23Z ATTww 2.32V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF23Y ATTww 2.32V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF25 AUYww 2.50V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF25L AUYww 2.50V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF25Z AUYww 2.50V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF25Y AUYww 2.50V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF26 AMPww 2.63V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF26L AMPww 2.63V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF26Z AMPww 2.63V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF26Y AMPww 2.63V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF27 ATRww 2.70V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF27L ATRww 2.70V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF27Z ATRww 2.70V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF27Y ATRww 2.70V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF29 AMOww 2.93V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF29L AMOww 2.93V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF29Z AMOww 2.93V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF29Y AMOww 2.93V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME, Inc.
8
µProcessor SupervisoryAME8500
Rev.T.04
n Ordering Information (contd.)
Part Number Marking* VTH Voltage Package
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range
AME8500AEETAF30 ASGww 3.00V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF30L ASGww 3.00V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF30Z ASGww 3.00V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF30Y ASGww 3.00V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF31 ASAww 3.08V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF31L ASAww 3.08V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF31Z ASAww 3.08V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF31Y ASAww 3.08V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF40 ASBww 4.00V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF40L ASBww 4.00V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF40Z ASBww 4.00V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF40Y ASBww 4.00V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF44 ARNww 4.38V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF44L ARNww 4.38V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF44Z ARNww 4.38V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF44Y ARNww 4.38V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF46 ARKww 4.63V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF46L ARKww 4.63V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF46Z ARKww 4.63V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF46Y ARKww 4.63V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBA24 ARRww 2.40V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBA24L ARRww 2.40V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBA24Z ARRww 2.40V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBA24Y ARRww 2.40V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBA30 ARQww 3.00V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBA30L ARQww 3.00V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBA30Z ARQww 3.00V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBA30Y ARQww 3.00V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME, Inc.
9
AME8500 µProcessor Supervisory
Rev.T.04
Part Number Marking* VTH Voltage Package
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range
AME8500AEETBD18 BAMww 1.80V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBD18L BAMww 1.80V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBD18Z BAMww 1.80V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBD18Y BAMww 1.80V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBD29 BDNww 2.93V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBD29L BDNww 2.93V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBD29Z BDNww 2.93V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBD29Y BDNww 2.93V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBE18 BALww 1.80V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBE18L BALww 1.80V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBE18Z BALww 1.80V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBE18Y BALww 1.80V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBE20 AWXww 2.00V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBE20L AWXww 2.00V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBE20Z AWXww 2.00V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBE20Y AWXww 2.00V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBF16 BCGww 1.60V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBF16L BCGww 1.60V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBF16Z BCGww 1.60V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBF16Y BCGww 1.60V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBF31 AUTww 3.08V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBF31L AUTww 3.08V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBF31Z AUTww 3.08V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBF31Y AUTww 3.08V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBF44 AYRww 4.38V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBF44L AYRww 4.38V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBF44Z AYRww 4.38V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBF44Y AYRww 4.38V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
n Ordering Information (contd.)
AME, Inc.
10
µProcessor SupervisoryAME8500
Rev.T.04
n Ordering Information (contd.)
Part Number Marking* VTH Voltage Package
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range
AME8500AEETBF46 AUUww 4.63V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBF46L AUUww 4.63V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBF46Z AUUww 4.63V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBF46Y AUUww 4.63V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETCA21 ASWww 2.10V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETCA21L ASWww 2.10V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETCA21Z ASWww 2.10V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETCA21Y ASWww 2.10V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETCA27 AVBww 2.70V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETCA27L AVBww 2.70V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETCA27Z AVBww 2.70V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETCA27Y AVBww 2.70V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETCA46 AVCww 4.63V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETCA46L AVCww 4.63V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETCA46Z AVCww 4.63V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETCA46Y AVCww 4.63V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETCD20 ALZww 2.00V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETCD20L ALZww 2.00V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETCD20Z ALZww 2.00V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETCD20Y ALZww 2.00V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETCF21 ATYww 2.10V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETCF21L ATYww 2.10V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETCF21Z ATYww 2.10V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETCF21Y ATYww 2.10V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETCF26 AZMww 2.63V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETCF26L AZMww 2.63V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETCF26Z AZMww 2.63V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETCF26Y AZMww 2.63V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME, Inc.
11
AME8500 µProcessor Supervisory
Rev.T.04
n Ordering Information (contd.)
Part Number Marking* VTH Voltage Package
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range
AME8500AEETCF29 ALVww 2.93V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETCF29L ALVww 2.93V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETCF29Z ALVww 2.93V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETCF29Y ALVww 2.93V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETCF31 ASUww 3.08V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETCF31L ASUww 3.08V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETCF31Z ASUww 3.08V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETCF31Y ASUww 3.08V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETCF46 ARJww 4.63V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETCF46L ARJww 4.63V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETCF46Z ARJww 4.63V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETCF46Y ARJww 4.63V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETDE40 BCSww 4.00V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETDE40L BCSww 4.00V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETDE40Z BCSww 4.00V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETDE40Y BCSww 4.00V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETDF26 ALUww 2.63V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETDF26L ALUww 2.63V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETDF26Z ALUww 2.63V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETDF26Y ALUww 2.63V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETDF27 BCTww 2.70V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETDF27L BCTww 2.70V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETDF27Z BCTww 2.70V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETDF27Y BCTww 2.70V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETDF28 BCUww 2.80V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETDF28L BCUww 2.80V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETDF28Z BCUww 2.80V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETDF28Y BCUww 2.80V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME, Inc.
12
µProcessor SupervisoryAME8500
Rev.T.04
Part Number Marking* VTH Voltage Package
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range
AME8500AEETDF30 BCVww 3.00V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETDF30L BCVww 3.00V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETDF30Z BCVww 3.00V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETDF30Y BCVww 3.00V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETDF46 ARIww 4.63V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETDF46L ARIww 4.63V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETDF46Z ARIww 4.63V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETDF46Y ARIww 4.63V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEFTAA21
A8500A
AA21ww
2.10V SOT-89 - 40oC to 85oC

AME8500BEETAA27Z ARMww 2.70V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETAA27Y ARMww 2.70V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
n Ordering Information (contd.)
AME, Inc.
13
AME8500 µProcessor Supervisory
Rev.T.04
n Ordering Information (contd.)
Part Number Marking* VTH Voltage Package
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range
AME8500BEETAA28 ASRww 2.80V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETAA28L ASRww 2.80V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETAA28Z ASRww 2.80V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETAA28Y ASRww 2.80V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETAA29 ARZww 2.93V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETAA29L ARZww 2.93V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETAA29Z ARZww 2.93V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETAA29Y ARZww 2.93V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETAA30 ASCww 3.00V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETAA30L ASCww 3.00V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETAA30Z ASCww 3.00V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETAA30Y ASCww 3.00V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETAA45 ATPww 4.50V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETAA45L ATPww 4.50V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETAA45Z ATPww 4.50V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETAA45Y ATPww 4.50V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETAF27 AUCww 2.70V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETAF27L AUCww 2.70V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETAF27Z AUCww 2.70V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETAF27Y AUCww 2.70V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETAF29 AUVww 2.93V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETAF29L AUVww 2.93V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETAF29Z AUVww 2.93V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETAF29Y AUVww 2.93V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETAF31 ATOww 3.08V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETAF31L ATOww 3.08V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETAF31Z ATOww 3.08V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETAF31Y ATOww 3.08V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME, Inc.
14
µProcessor SupervisoryAME8500
Rev.T.04
n Ordering Information (contd.)
Part Number Marking* VTH Voltage Package
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range
AME8500BEETAF40 ATQww 4.00V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETAF40L ATQww 4.00V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETAF40Z ATQww 4.00V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETAF40Y ATQww 4.00V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBA21 AUWww 2.10V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBA21L AUWww 2.10V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBA21Z AUWww 2.10V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBA21Y AUWww 2.10V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBA22 AVDww 2.20V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBA22L AVDww 2.20V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBA22Z AVDww 2.20V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBA22Y AVDww 2.20V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBA24 AUXww 2.40V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBA24L AUXww 2.40V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBA24Z AUXww 2.40V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBA24Y AUXww 2.40V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBA25 AVQww 2.50V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBA25L AVQww 2.50V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBA25Z AVQww 2.50V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBA25Y AVQww 2.50V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBA27 ASQww 2.70V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBA27L ASQww 2.70V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBA27Z ASQww 2.70V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBA27Y ASQww 2.70V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBA28 ASSww 2.80V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBA28L ASSww 2.80V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBA28Z ASSww 2.80V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBA28Y ASSww 2.80V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME, Inc.
15
AME8500 µProcessor Supervisory
Rev.T.04
n Ordering Information (contd.)
Part Number Marking* VTH Voltage Package
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range
AME8500BEETBA29 ARLww 2.93V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBA29L ARLww 2.93V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBA29Z ARLww 2.93V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBA29Y ARLww 2.93V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBA35 AZGww 3.50V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBA35L AZGww 3.50V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBA35Z AZGww 3.50V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBA35Y AZGww 3.50V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBA42 ASIww 4.20V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBA42L ASIww 4.20V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBA42Z ASIww 4.20V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBA42Y ASIww 4.20V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBE21 BBDww 2.10V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBE21L BBDww 2.10V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBE21Z BBDww 2.10V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBE21Y BBDww 2.10V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBE42 BDUww 4.20V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBE42L BDUww 4.20V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBE42Z BDUww 4.20V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBE42Y BDUww 4.20V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBF45 BDXww 4.50V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBF45L BDXww 4.50V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBF45Z BDXww 4.50V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBF45Y BDXww 4.50V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AMF8500BEFTBF21 BBEww 2.10V SOT-89 - 40oC to 85oC
AMF8500BEFTBF21L BBEww 2.10V SOT-89 - 40oC to 85oC
AMF8500BEFTBF21Z BBEww 2.10V SOT-89 - 40oC to 85oC
AMF8500BEFTBF21Y BBEww 2.10V SOT-89 - 40oC to 85oC
AME, Inc.
16
µProcessor SupervisoryAME8500
Rev.T.04
Part Number Marking* VTH Voltage Package
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range
AME8500BEETCA21 ASXww 2.10V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETCA21L ASXww 2.10V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETCA21Z ASXww 2.10V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETCA21Y ASXww 2.10V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEEVAK27 AUFww 2.70V SOT-25 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEEVAK27L AUFww 2.70V TSOT-25 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEEVAK27Z AUFww 2.70V SOT-25 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEEVAK27Y AUFww 2.70V TSOT-25 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEFTAA21
A8500B
AA21ww
2.10V SOT-89 - 40oC to 85oC

AME8500CEETAA21Z ASYww 2.10V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETAA21Y ASYww 2.10V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
n Ordering Information (contd.)
AME, Inc.
17
AME8500 µProcessor Supervisory
Rev.T.04
Part Number Marking* VTH Voltage Package
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range
AME8500CEETAE24 BCRww 2.40V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETAE24L BCRww 2.40V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETAE24Z BCRww 2.40V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETAE24Y BCRww 2.40V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETAE26 ASHww 2.63V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETAE26L ASHww 2.63V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETAE26Z ASHww 2.63V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETAE26Y ASHww 2.63V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETAE28 BCQww 2.80V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETAE28L BCQww 2.80V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETAE28Z BCQww 2.80V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETAE28Y BCQww 2.80V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETAE31 BDCww 3.08V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETAE31L BDCww 3.08V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETAE31Z BDCww 3.08V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETAE31Y BDCww 3.08V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETAE40 BCPww 4.00V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETAE40L BCPww 4.00V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETAE40Z BCPww 4.00V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETAE40Y BCPww 4.00V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETAE42 AUZww 4.20V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETAE42L AUZww 4.20V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETAE42Z AUZww 4.20V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETAE42Y AUZww 4.20V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETAF29 ASLww 2.93V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETAF29L ASLww 2.93V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETAF29Z ASLww 2.93V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETAF29Y ASLww 2.93V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
n Ordering Information (contd.)
AME, Inc.
18
µProcessor SupervisoryAME8500
Rev.T.04
n Ordering Information (contd.)
Part Number Marking* VTH Voltage Package
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range
AME8500CEETBA26 AXLww 2.63V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETBA26L AXLww 2.63V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETBA26Z AXLww 2.63V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETBA26Y AXLww 2.63V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETBE31 BAXww 3.08V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETBE31L BAXww 3.08V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETBE31Z BAXww 3.08V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETBE31Y BAXww 3.08V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETBE42 AVAww 4.20V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETBE42L AVAww 4.20V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETBE42Z AVAww 4.20V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETBE42Y AVAww 4.20V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETBF31 AVYww 3.08V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETBF31L AVYww 3.08V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETBF31Z AVYww 3.08V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETBF31Y AVYww 3.08V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETBF29 BDOww 2.93V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETBF29L BDOww 2.93V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETBF29Z BDOww 2.93V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETBF29Y BDOww 2.93V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETBF46 ARWww 4.63V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETBF46L ARWww 4.63V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETBF46Z ARWww 4.63V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETBF46Y ARWww 4.63V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETCA21 ASZww 2.10V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETCA21L ASZww 2.10V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETCA21Z ASZww 2.10V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500CEETCA21Y ASZww 2.10V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME, Inc.
19
AME8500 µProcessor Supervisory
Rev.T.04
Part Number Marking* VTH Voltage Package
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range
AME8500AEETAF20 BDTww 2.00V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF20L BDTww 2.00V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF20Z BDTww 2.00V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETAF20Y BDTww 2.00V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBE42 BDUww 4.20V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBE42L BDUww 4.20V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBE42Z BDUww 4.20V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBE42Y BDUww 4.20V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBF45 BDXww 4.50V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBF45L BDXww 4.50V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBF45Z BDXww 4.50V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEETBF45Y BDXww 4.50V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBE40 BEBww 4.0V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBE40L BEBww 4.0V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBE40Z BEBww 4.0V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBE40Y BEBww 4.0V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEEVBE31 BEDww 3.08V SOT-25 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEEVBE31L BEDww 3.08V TSOT-25 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEEVBE31Z BEDww 3.08V SOT-25 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500BEEVBE31Y BEDww 3.08V TSOT-25 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBE31Z BEEww 3.08V SOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
AME8500AEETBE31Y BEEww 3.08V TSOT-23 - 40oC to 85oC
n Ordering Information
AME, Inc.
20
µProcessor SupervisoryAME8500